Windsor () -vs- Guelph ()
1/17/2025 at Guelph

gate: 17/ 13;/'32'\/(')25 Goals By Period 1 2 3 0OT1 Total

tart: 7: -

Time: 2:06 Windsor 0 0 1 1 2

Attendance: 150 Guelph 0 0 1 0 1

Location: Guelph WSR: Maggi DeWolf-Russ (1); Teagan Pare (1)

GPH: Teghan MacRae (1)

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type WSR GPH
3rd 7:03 GPH Teghan MacRae Jayden Calder, EV 0 1
3rd  8:45 WSR Teagan Pare Maggi DeWolf-Russ, Maggie Peterson EV 1 1
oT 2:07 WSR Maggi DeWolf-Russ Emily Eikelboom, EV 2 1

Windsor Power Plays Guelph Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End FElapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 07:48 14:21 06:33 0 0 -- 2nd 00:00 0 0 --
3rd 00:00 0 0 -- 2nd 06:48 18:31 11:43 0 0 --
3rd 20:00 1 1 PPG 2nd 08:52 14:04 25:12 1 1 PPG
26:33 1 1 1/3 36:55 1 1 1/3

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st GPH Michelle Gao 02:00 BODY CHECKING MINOR 7:48 PP
1st WSR Phoebe Gao 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 14:21 PP
2nd WSR Makayla Mailhot 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 6:48 PP
2nd WSR Maggie Mitani 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 8:52 PP
2nd GPH Chihiro Suzuki 02:00 BODY CHECKING MINOR 11:10 PP
2nd GPH Maeve Sutherland-Case 02:00 BODY CHECKING MINOR 18:31 PP
3rd WSR Devynn Dion 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 2:06 PP
3rd WSR Keana McKibbin 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 8:24 PP
3rd GPH Chihiro Suzuki 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 8:39 PP
3rd GPH Jessica Teskey 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 14:04 PP
3rd GPH Avery Robinson 02:00 BODY CHECKING MINOR 14:04 PP




Windsor 2

Pos #

Player

Individual

Total +/-

BLK

6
10
11
14
15
17
18
19
20
21
25
26
28
30
31
74
76
81
86
88

Bryn Rutledge
Maggie Peterson
Sierra Moreau
Jaden Cherry
Elizabeth Coleman
Leah Gervais
Maggie Mitani
Phoebe Gao
Bridget Cameron
Devynn Dion
Maggi DeWolf-Russ
Emily Eikelboom
Teagan Pare
Cadence Petitclerc
Rebecca Noble
Ilena Ricker-Singh
Jack Latham
Makayla Mailhot
Keana McKibbin
Elissa Benjamin

o

Guelph 1

Pos

Totals

Player

NOOOOOOOH+HOHFH OOOOOOOOOOoO|I

WO OoOOOoOODODODOKrHr PO OOOOOOOHR O
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoO|nN
OO OO0 OO0 00O O0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0O0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w

OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00000000 OO0 O OoO O (ks
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00O O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total

+/-

5-10

Pen

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

Sophie Helfenstein
Maggie Pereira
Maeve Sutherland-Case
Sylvie-Ann Miller
Michelle Gao
Myriam Parnell
Avery Robinson
Brielle Caruso
Reese Coffey
Chihiro Suzuki
Maddie Min
Jayden Calder
Rachael Brazeau
Sarah Callaghan
Alexie Olivier
Katelyn Dance
Meaghan Chittick
Teghan MacRae
Alysse Wilkinson
Jessica Teskey

o

Totals

Windsor Goalkeeping

# Player

Windsor Goalkeeping

De

EN 1 2

H|OOFH OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOoO|M

Tota

HOOOOOOOOFH OOOOOOOOOO Oo|(»
OO OO0 0O O0OO0DO0ODO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0OO0ODO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|n
OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 OO0 OO OoO|w

4
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-
OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

Guelph Goalkeeping
Guelph Goalkeeping

De
# Player ¢ Mins

EN 1 2

6-12

OO0 OO OO OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0O oo oo o

Tota

30 Cadence Petitclerc
31 Rebecca Noble

W 62:07
0:00

0 11 11
0 0 O

31

31 Alysse Wilkinson 0:00

0 11 13
0 0 O

30

Totals

G
c Mins A
1
0
1

Windsor Faceoffs

0 11 11

O O O |Ww

O |0 O |~

31

G

A

1 Sophie Helfenstein L 62:07 2
0

Totals 2

Guelph Faceoffs

0 11 13

Ul|o Ul |W

(o ~|h

30



No data to report. No data to report.



Play By Play

Score PP Play
Period #1 Plays
0-0 [07:48] Penalty on Michelle Gao GPH 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).
PP
0-0 WSR [07:48] Start power play for WSR.
0-0 [14:21] Penalty on Phoebe Gao WSR 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
PP

0-0 WSR [14:21] End power play for WSR.
Period #2 Plays

0-0 PP GPH [] Michelle Gao (GPH) penalty complete.
0-0 PP GPH [] Start power play for GPH.

0-0 PP GPH [] Phoebe Gao (WSR) penalty complete.
0-0 PP GPH [] End power play for GPH.

0-0 [06:48] Penalty on Makayla Mailhot WSR 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

0-0 PP GPH [06:48] Start power play for GPH.

0-0 [08:52] Penalty on Maggie Mitani WSR 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).

0-0 PP GPH [08:52] Start power play for GPH.

0-0 [11:10] Penalty on Chihiro Suzuki GPH 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).

0-0 [18:31] Penalty on Maeve Sutherland-Case GPH 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).

0-0 PP GPH [18:31] End power play for GPH.
Period #3 Plays

0-0 \Ij\/PSR [1 Makayla Mailhot (WSR) penalty complete.

0-0 \Ij\IIDSR []1 Start power play for WSR.

0-0 \'7\'/35R [1 Maggie Mitani (WSR) penalty complete.

0-0 \Ij\/PSR []1 Start power play for WSR.

0-0 \Ij\IIDSR [1 Chihiro Suzuki (GPH) penalty complete.

0-0 \'7\'/35R [1 Maeve Sutherland-Case (GPH) penalty complete.

0-0 \Ij\/PSR [1 End power play for WSR.

0-0 [02:06] Penalty on Devynn Dion WSR 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

0-0 PP GPH [02:06] Start power play for GPH.

[07:03] GOAL by GPH Teghan MacRae (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jayden Calder, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WSR: , goal
0-0 number 2 for season.

Windsor 0, Guelph 1

0-1 [08:24] Penalty on Keana McKibbin WSR 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
0-1 PP GPH [08:24] Start power play for GPH.
0-1 [08:39] Penalty on Chihiro Suzuki GPH 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[08:45] GOAL by WSR Teagan Pare, Assist by Maggi DeWolf-Russ and Maggie Peterson, On ice for WSR: , On ice for GPH: ,
0-1 goal number 3 for season.

Windsor 1, Guelph 1

1-1 [14:04] Penalty on Jessica Teskey GPH 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

1-1 PP GPH [14:04] End power play for GPH.

1-1 [14:04] Penalty on Avery Robinson GPH 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).
PP

1-1 WSR [14:04] Start power play for WSR.
Period #4 Plays
PP

1-1 WSR [1 Devynn Dion (WSR) penalty complete.

PP
1-1 WSR []1 Start power play for WSR.

PP
1-1 WSR [1 Keana McKibbin (WSR) penalty complete.

PP
1-1 WSR []1 Start power play for WSR.

PP
1-1 WSR [1 Chihiro Suzuki (GPH) penalty complete.



1-1

1-1

1-1

1-1

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

[]1 Jessica Teskey (GPH) penalty complete.
[1 Avery Robinson (GPH) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for WSR.

[02:07] GOAL by WSR Maggi DeWolf-Russ, Assist by Emily Eikelboom, On ice for WSR: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 7 for
season.

Windsor 2, Guelph 1



