Windsor () -vs- Guelph () 1/17/2025 at Guelph

Date: 1/17/2025 Start: 7:33PM Time: 2:06 Attendance: 150 Location: Guelph

Goals By Period	1	2	3	OT 1	Total
Windsor	0	0	1	1	2
Guelph	0	0	1	0	1

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	WSR	GPH_
3rd	7:03	GPH	Teghan MacRae	Jayden Calder,	EV	0	1
3rd	8:45	WSR	Teagan Pare	Maggi DeWolf-Russ, Maggie Peterson	EV	1	1
OT	2:07	WSR	Maggi DeWolf-Russ	Emily Eikelboom,	EV	2	1

Windsor Power Plays

Guelph Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	 Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	07:48	14:21	06:33	0	0		2nd			00:00	0	0	
3rd			00:00	0	0		2nd	06:48	18:31	11:43	0	0	
3rd			20:00	1	1	PPG	2nd	08:52	14:04	25:12	1	1	PPG
	•		26:33	1	1	1/3		•		36:55	1	1	1/3

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	GPH	Michelle Gao	02:00	BODY CHECKING	MINOR	7:48	PP
1st	WSR	Phoebe Gao	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	14:21	PP
2nd	WSR	Makayla Mailhot	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	6:48	PP
2nd	WSR	Maggie Mitani	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	8:52	PP
2nd	GPH	Chihiro Suzuki	02:00	BODY CHECKING	MINOR	11:10	PP
2nd	GPH	Maeve Sutherland-Case	02:00	BODY CHECKING	MINOR	18:31	PP
3rd	WSR	Devynn Dion	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	2:06	PP
3rd	WSR	Keana McKibbin	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	8:24	PP
3rd	GPH	Chihiro Suzuki	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	8:39	PP
3rd	GPH	Jessica Teskey	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	14:04	PP
3rd	GPH	Avery Robinson	02:00	BODY CHECKING	MINOR	14:04	PP

Individual

Windsor 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	6	Bryn Rutledge	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Maggie Peterson	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Sierra Moreau	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Jaden Cherry	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Elizabeth Coleman	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Leah Gervais	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Maggie Mitani	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	19	Phoebe Gao	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	20	Bridget Cameron	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Devynn Dion	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	25	Maggi DeWolf-Russ	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Emily Eikelboom	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	Teagan Pare	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	30	Cadence Petitclerc	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Rebecca Noble	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	74	Ilena Ricker-Singh	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	76	Jack Latham	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	81	Makayla Mailhot	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	86	Keana McKibbin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	88	Elissa Benjamin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	2	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	5-10	0

Guelph 1

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Sophie Helfenstein	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	Maggie Pereira	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	Maeve Sutherland-Case	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	7	Sylvie-Ann Miller	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Michelle Gao	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	9	Myriam Parnell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Avery Robinson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	11	Brielle Caruso	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Reese Coffey	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Chihiro Suzuki	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	15	Maddie Min	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Jayden Calder	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Rachael Brazeau	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Sarah Callaghan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Alexie Olivier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Katelyn Dance	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Meaghan Chittick	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	25	Teghan MacRae	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Alysse Wilkinson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	92	Jessica Teskey	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
		Totals	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	6-12	0

Guelph Goalkeeping

Windsor Goalkeeping

Guelph Goalkeeping

Windsor Goalkeeping

Totals

		De		G						Tota
#	Player	С	Mins	Α	EN	1	2	3	4	
30	Cadence Petitclerc	W	62:07	1	0	11	11	9	0	31
31	Rebecca Noble		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

#	Player	De C	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	4	Tota I
1	Sophie Helfenstein	L	62:07	2	0	11	13	5	1	30
31	Alysse Wilkinson		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			2	0	11	13	5	1	30

Guelph Faceoffs

Windsor Faceoffs

1 0 11 11 9 0 31

Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[07:48] Penalty on Michelle Gao GPH 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).
0-0 0-0	PP WSR	[07:48] Start power play for WSR. [14:21] Penalty on Phoebe Gao WSR 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP WSR	[14:21] End power play for WSR.
		Period #2 Plays
0-0 0-0 0-0	PP GPH PP GPH	[] Michelle Gao (GPH) penalty complete. [] Start power play for GPH. [] Phoebe Gao (WSR) penalty complete.
0-0		[] End power play for GPH. [06:48] Penalty on Makayla Mailhot WSR 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
0-0 0-0		[06:48] Start power play for GPH. [08:52] Penalty on Maggie Mitani WSR 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
0-0 0-0 0-0		[08:52] Start power play for GPH. [11:10] Penalty on Chihiro Suzuki GPH 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp). [18:31] Penalty on Maeve Sutherland-Case GPH 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP GPH	[18:31] End power play for GPH. Period #3 Plays
	PP	Fellou #3 Flays
0-0	WSR PP	[] Makayla Mailhot (WSR) penalty complete.
0-0	WSR PP	[] Start power play for WSR.
0-0	WSR PP	[] Maggie Mitani (WSR) penalty complete.
0-0	WSR PP	[] Start power play for WSR.
0-0	WSR PP WSR	[] Chihiro Suzuki (GPH) penalty complete. [] Maeve Sutherland-Case (GPH) penalty complete.
0-0	PP WSR	[] End power play for WSR.
0-0	WSK	[02:06] Penalty on Devynn Dion WSR 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
0-0	PP GPH	[02:06] Start power play for GPH. [07:03] GOAL by GPH Teghan MacRae (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jayden Calder, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WSR: , goal
0-0		number 2 for season.
0-1		Windsor 0, Guelph 1 [08:24] Penalty on Keana McKibbin WSR 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
0-1	PP GPH	[08:24] Start power play for GPH.
0-1		[08:39] Penalty on Chihiro Suzuki GPH 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp). [08:45] GOAL by WSR Teagan Pare, Assist by Maggi DeWolf-Russ and Maggie Peterson, On ice for WSR: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 3 for season.
		Windsor 1, Guelph 1
1-1		[14:04] Penalty on Jessica Teskey GPH 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-1 1-1	PP GPH	[14:04] End power play for GPH. [14:04] Penalty on Avery Robinson GPH 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).
1-1	PP WSR	[14:04] Start power play for WSR.
		Period #4 Plays
1-1	PP WSR	[] Devynn Dion (WSR) penalty complete.
1-1	PP WSR	[] Start power play for WSR.
1-1	PP WSR	[] Keana McKibbin (WSR) penalty complete.
1-1	PP WSR	[] Start power play for WSR.
1-1	PP WSR	[] Chihiro Suzuki (GPH) nenalty complete

	PP	
1-1	WSR	[] Jessica Teskey (GPH) penalty complete.
	PP	
1-1	WSR	[] Avery Robinson (GPH) penalty complete.
	PP	
1-1	WSR	[] End power play for WSR.
1-1		[02:07] GOAL by WSR Maggi DeWolf-Russ, Assist by Emily Eikelboom, On ice for WSR: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 7 for
1-1		season.
		Windsor 2, Guelph 1